DORSEY, KING, GRAY, NORMENT & HOPGOOD

ATTORNEYS-AT-LAW

318 SECOND STREET

JOHN DORSEY (1920-1986) FRANK N. KING, JR STEPHEN D GRAY WILLIAM B. NORMENT, JR J. CHRISTOPHER HOPGOOD S MADISON GRAY

HENDERSON, KENTUCKY 42420

TELEPHONE (270) 826-3965 TELEFAX (270) 826-6672 www.dkgnlaw.com

MAR 1 2 2009

PUBLIC SERVICE

COMMISSION

March 10, 2009

VIA FAX: (502) 564-3460 AND FIRST CLASS MAIL

Mr. Jeff Derouen Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission Post Office Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

Re: Kenergy Corp.

Case No. 2009-00071

Dear Mr. Derouen:

This letter is to inform the Commission that today Kenergy Corp. is overnighting to the Commission under separate cover the original and five (5) copies of its response to Commission Staff's Data Request dated March 5, 2009.

I hereby certify that I am the preparer or the person supervising the preparation of Kenergy's response and that each response therein is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge, information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry.

Very truly yours,

DORSEY, KING, GRAY, NORMENT & HOPGOOD

By

Frank N. King, Jr.

Attorney for Kenergy Corp.

FNKJr/cds

Copy: Mr. Steve Thompson, Kenergy Corp.